

City of Fresno

2600 Fresno Street Fresno, CA 93721 www.fresno.gov

Legislation Details

File #: ID17-162 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Action Item Status: Passed

File created: 1/19/2017 In control: City Council

On agenda: 2/9/2017 **Final action:** 2/9/2017

Title: Actions pertaining to the acquisition of 4,645 square feet of property owned by Ebrahim

Aghamohammadi (District 5):

1. Approve the acquisition of 4,645 square feet of property owned by Ebrahim Aghamohammadi, in the amount of \$ 27,564.00 (APN 310-111-16) for the street widening project on the north side of

East Belmont Avenue between Clovis and Fowler Avenues.

2. Authorize the Public Works Director, or designee, to execute all documents necessary to

complete the transaction.

Sponsors: Public Works Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. VicinityMapAPN31011116.pdf, 2. PSA31011116.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/9/2017	1	City Council	approved	Pass